
2022-2023 Ursuline College Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-16   Conf: 9-11   Home: 6-8   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Evans, Alyssa 29-29 1001 34.5 164-400 .410 57-168 .339 99-124 .798 14 52 66 2.3 56 0 68 77 3 29 484 16.7
20 Cloonan, Michaela 29-27 905 31.2 123-276 .446 33-92 .359 76-92 .826 37 154 191 6.6 80 0 68 56 9 58 355 12.2
05 Cloonan, Madison 29-29 909 31.3 121-258 .469 29-80 .363 49-64 .766 82 180 262 9.0 87 5 76 46 6 25 320 11.0
12 Stopp, Riley 24-21 556 23.2 48-110 .436 6-27 .222 31-57 .544 21 35 56 2.3 40 0 31 25 10 15 133 5.5
24 Stottsberry, Madyson 27-20 745 27.6 53-143 .371 30-75 .400 7-18 .389 7 70 77 2.9 36 0 14 40 3 23 143 5.3
01 Petit, Lexi 29-7 583 20.1 53-152 .349 26-84 .310 15-26 .577 6 37 43 1.5 62 1 48 56 3 24 147 5.1
22 Randall, Emma 29-2 434 15.0 43-127 .339 17-73 .233 11-16 .688 19 47 66 2.3 26 0 16 18 12 19 114 3.9
15 Huffman, Chelsea 29-8 477 16.4 36-111 .324 1-18 .056 17-29 .586 25 44 69 2.4 40 0 11 32 5 9 90 3.1
11 Humeniuk, Nika 2-0 11 5.5 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 2.0
25 Schreffler, Ajia 10-0 48 4.8 8-12 .667 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 5 6 11 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 19 1.9
03 Ashaolu, Patience 20-2 136 6.8 12-33 .364 4-18 .222 4-4 1.000 5 12 17 0.9 15 0 2 4 0 3 32 1.6
13 Styers, Becky 7-0 20 2.9 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 0.6
Total 29 5825 200.9 665-1630 .408 203-637 .319 312-434 .719 251 682 933 32.2 443 6 336 381 52 206 1845 63.62
Opponents 5825 200.9 692-1643 .421 202-635 .318 283-400 .708 262 699 961 33.1 426 4 368 391 63 184 1869 64.45

Team Statistics Urs OPP
SCORING 1845 1869
    Points Per Game 63.6 64.4
    Scoring Margin -0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 665-1630 692-1643
    Field Goal Pct .408 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 203-637 202-635
    3PT FG Pct .319 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 312-434 283-400
    FT Pct .719 .708
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 9.8
REBOUNDS 933 961
    Rebounds Per Game 32.2 33.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 336 368
    Assists Per Game 11.6 12.7
TURNOVERS 381 391
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 13.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 206 184
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.3
BLOCKS 52 63
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.2
ATTENDANCE 1,457 3,927
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-104 13-302
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-154

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Ursuline 462 431 456 483 13 1845
Opponents 478 430 480 475 6 1869

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/22 vs Quincy W 64-57 145
11/13/22 vs Truman St. L 53-67 162
11/17/22 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. W 65-48 85
11/19/22 SLIPPERY ROCK L 62-66 70
11/22/22 at Clarion W 69-45 47
11/26/22 NOTRE DAME (OH) L 49-52 112

* 12/01/22 at Lake Erie W 78-65 118
* 12/03/22 OHIO DOMINICAN W 65-54 115
* 12/08/22 at Ky. Wesleyan L 55-66 235
* 12/10/22 at Trevecca Nazarene L 60-76 287
* 12/17/22 WALSH W 75-63 85

12/29/22 FERRIS ST. L 61-73 45
12/31/22 at Purdue Northwest W 71-69 100

* 01/05/23 FINDLAY W 64-41 55
* 01/07/23 TIFFIN W 77-48 125
* 01/12/23 at Hillsdale L 63-76 363
* 01/14/23 at Northwood L 70-81 347
* 01/17/23 LAKE ERIE W 70-59 175
* 01/19/23 at Ohio Dominican L 50-63 249
* 01/26/23 at Findlay W 75-66 115
* 01/28/23 at Tiffin W 51-49 263
* 02/02/23 MALONE L 59-67 95
* 02/04/23 HILLSDALE L 55-66 145
* 02/07/23 at Cedarville L 73-81 205
* 02/09/23 ASHLAND L 56-93 200
* 02/18/23 at Walsh W 73-69 402
* 02/23/23 NORTHWOOD L 65-70 75
* 02/25/23 TREVECCA NAZARENE L 65-70 75

02/28/23 at Ashland L 52-69 1,196

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Ursuline College Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 5-5   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Evans, Alyssa 20-20 686 34.3 106-260 .408 41-111 .369 62-79 .785 14 37 51 2.6 36 0 47 49 2 17 315 15.8
20 Cloonan, Michaela 20-18 624 31.2 89-196 .454 26-67 .388 53-67 .791 28 99 127 6.4 56 0 54 42 6 26 257 12.9
05 Cloonan, Madison 20-20 634 31.7 96-190 .505 22-55 .400 35-49 .714 53 131 184 9.2 58 3 58 38 4 16 249 12.5
24 Stottsberry, Madyson 18-15 510 28.3 42-100 .420 22-53 .415 3-12 .250 5 49 54 3.0 23 0 9 26 3 19 109 6.1
12 Stopp, Riley 16-15 366 22.9 33-65 .508 5-15 .333 16-35 .457 9 21 30 1.9 23 0 25 18 9 7 87 5.4
01 Petit, Lexi 20-7 442 22.1 36-115 .313 20-66 .303 10-18 .556 6 27 33 1.7 46 1 39 39 2 15 102 5.1
22 Randall, Emma 20-0 303 15.2 31-81 .383 13-46 .283 10-15 .667 15 35 50 2.5 16 0 9 11 9 15 85 4.3
15 Huffman, Chelsea 20-5 306 15.3 21-57 .368 0-4 .000 12-21 .571 15 31 46 2.3 27 0 8 20 2 4 54 2.7
25 Schreffler, Ajia 7-0 30 4.3 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 5 5 10 1.4 0 0 0 1 0 0 15 2.1
03 Ashaolu, Patience 14-0 84 6.0 9-21 .429 2-9 .222 4-4 1.000 4 5 9 0.6 10 0 2 2 0 2 24 1.7
13 Styers, Becky 5-0 15 3.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0.4
Total 20 4000 200.0 470-1098 .428 151-427 .354 208-304 .684 169 473 642 32.1 296 4 252 260 38 121 1299 64.95
Opponents 4000 200.0 495-1149 .431 144-446 .323 189-265 .713 181 465 646 32.3 289 3 260 237 32 131 1323 66.15

Team Statistics Urs OPP
SCORING 1299 1323
    Points Per Game 65.0 66.2
    Scoring Margin -1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 470-1098 495-1149
    Field Goal Pct .428 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 151-427 144-446
    3PT FG Pct .354 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 208-304 189-265
    FT Pct .684 .713
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 9.5
REBOUNDS 642 646
    Rebounds Per Game 32.1 32.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 252 260
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.0
TURNOVERS 260 237
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 121 131
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.6
BLOCKS 38 32
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 1.6
ATTENDANCE 1,145 2,584
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-115 10-258
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Ursuline 326 300 328 345 1299
Opponents 337 311 326 349 1323

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/22 at  Lake Erie W 78-65 118
12/03/22 OHIO DOMINICAN W 65-54 115
12/08/22 at  Ky. Wesleyan L 55-66 235
12/10/22 at  Trevecca Nazarene L 60-76 287
12/17/22 WALSH W 75-63 85
01/05/23 FINDLAY W 64-41 55
01/07/23 TIFFIN W 77-48 125
01/12/23 at  Hillsdale L 63-76 363
01/14/23 at  Northwood L 70-81 347
01/17/23 LAKE ERIE W 70-59 175
01/19/23 at  Ohio Dominican L 50-63 249
01/26/23 at  Findlay W 75-66 115
01/28/23 at  Tiffin W 51-49 263
02/02/23 MALONE L 59-67 95
02/04/23 HILLSDALE L 55-66 145
02/07/23 at  Cedarville L 73-81 205
02/09/23 ASHLAND L 56-93 200
02/18/23 at  Walsh W 73-69 402
02/23/23 NORTHWOOD L 65-70 75
02/25/23 TREVECCA NAZARENE L 65-70 75


